PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3454988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAROLD LEE PETERSON	04/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITAL DELIVERY NETWORKS, INC.		
Street Address:	269 MT HERMON RD		
City:	SCOTTS VALLEY		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95066		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8037423
Patent Number:	8359546
Patent Number:	8141001
Patent Number:	8788970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8313327127

Email: patrick.reilly@ipsociety.net

Correspondent Name: PATRICK REILLY Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7218

Address Line 4: SANTA CRUX, CALIFORNIA 95060-7218

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK T. REILLY	
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICK T. REILLY/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=DDNI SIGNED Assignment of US Patent & US Nonprofessional Patent Applications#page1.tif source=DDNI SIGNED Assignment of US Patent & US Nonprofessional Patent Applications#page2.tif

PATENT 503408354 REEL: 036184 FRAME: 0012

Assignment of US Patents and US Nonprovisional Patent Applications

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, effective as of the "Effective Date") the undersigned Harold Lee Peterson (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), residing at 111 Bean Creek Road #105, Scotts Valley, CA 95066, hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Digital Delivery Networks, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California, having a business address at 269 Mt Hermon Rd, Scotts Valley, CA 95066 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), all right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent listed on the attached Schedule A and Nonprovisional.

Applications for Letters Patent listed on the attached Schedule B and Schedule C in the whole of the United States and in each and every foreign country, or any continuations divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reissues thereof, or any counterpart international Patents, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

The same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full term for which the said Patents may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Schedule A

PATENT TITLE	PUBLICATION DATE	U.S. PATENT NUMBER	APPN. NO.	DOCKET
Apparatus, method and computer-readable medium for organizing the display of visual icons associated with information technology processes	10-11-2011	8,037,423	11/528,952	DDNI-001
System, method and computer-readable medium for online marketing and visual presentations of software programs	01-22-2013	8,359,546	12/287,052	DDNI- 016-CIP
System, Method and computer-readable medium for directing a computational system to defragment and maintain a disc memory	03-20-2012	8,141,001	12/217,909	DDNI-005
System, Method and Computer-Readable Medium for Online Marketing and Visual Presentations of Software Programs	07-22-2014	8,788,970	13/745,875	DDNI- 130121

2

PATENT REEL: 036184 FRAME: 0014